Maine law.
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B. BUSSEY, JR.-BRIDGE, MOLUNKUS STREAM.-ROAD IN GRAFTON. 177 
lars, and the governor, with the advice of the council, is hereby CIIAP. 265. 
authorized to draw his warrant for this purpose. 

Approved March 3, 1874. 

Cilaptelo 260. 
Resolve in favor of Benjamin Bussey, junior. 

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred dollars be paid out of the 
state treasury to Benjamin Bussey, jnnior, in payment of profes­
sional services performed by him in taking care of inhabitants of 
Crooked brook plantation, while sick of the small-pox. 

Approved March 3, 1874. 

Chapter 266. 

Resolve to oomplete the bridge aoross Molunku8 stream. 

Benjaminllussey, 
jr., in favor of. 

Resolved, That the sum of one thousand dollars be hereby appro- 13ridge ncross 
. d h " I lIIolunkuB stream, pnate , to be expended undet' t e dtrectlOn of the and agent, to in favor of. 

complete the bridge across 1vIolunkus stream, in 1vIacwahoc plan-
tation, and to pay the !Jalance due for building the granite abut-
ments, 01' so much of said sum as may be found necessary to pay 
said balance and complete the bridge. 

Approved Maroh 3, 1874. 

{)haptelo 26'70 

Resolve in aid of repairing the road in the town of Grafton, Oxford oOllDty. 

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars be and the'8ame 
is hereby appropriated for repairing the road through the Grafton 
notch, in the town of Grafton, in Oxford county, the same to be 
expended under the direction of the county commissioners of tile 
county of Oxford. 

Approved Maroh 3, 1874.. 

~noad in GraftoD, 
in favor of. 
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